
efiala
Image

efiala
Line

efiala
Line

efiala
Text Box
57518.00
E.A. FIALA
05/30/2014

Jfitch
CheckForConformanceFields



efiala
Image

efiala
Line

efiala
Line

efiala
Text Box
57518.00
E.A. FIALA
05/30/2014

Jfitch
CheckForConformanceFields



efiala
Image

efiala
Line

efiala
Line

efiala
Text Box
57518.00
E.A. FIALA
05/30/2014

Jfitch
CheckForConformanceFields



efiala
Image

efiala
Line

efiala
Line

efiala
Text Box
57518.00
E.A. FIALA
05/30/2014

Jfitch
CheckForConformanceFields



efiala
Image

efiala
Line

efiala
Line

efiala
Text Box
57518.00
E.A. FIALA
05/30/2014

Jfitch
CheckForConformanceFields



efiala
Image

efiala
Line

efiala
Line

efiala
Text Box
57518.00
E.A. FIALA
05/30/2014

Jfitch
CheckForConformanceFields



efiala
Image

efiala
Line

efiala
Line

efiala
Text Box
57518.00
E.A. FIALA
05/30/2014

Jfitch
CheckForConformanceFields



efiala
Image

efiala
Line

efiala
Line

efiala
Text Box
57518.00
E.A. FIALA
05/30/2014

Jfitch
CheckForConformanceFields



Prepared By: PJL
Date Printed: 5/19/2014

28' ArchCon
Review Comments and Corresponding Revisions

VT Route 73 Bridge 13
ER STP 0162(19) Rochester, VT 

Michie Project #4653

Design Calculations

Comment # PDF Page # VHB Comment Michie Response

1 3 2" Clr, UON Corrected, as requested

2 7 ?
CANDE is the name of the FEA program used to analyze the loads on the 
bridge structure, it is an acronym for "Culvert Analysis and Design"

3 73 Provide Elevation View of Wingwalls?
This page is only a summary of wingwall heights and backslope 
conditions to determine which sections control design.  Elevation views 
shown in shop drawings

4 75 This does not match wall height on previous sheet
Design Height = height from FG to btm of wall@ back of retained soil 
mass.  Therefore, will always be greater than actual wall height unless 
backslope is flat

5 78, 98 Why "say ok"?
To three significant figures, e.allow = B/4.  In actuality, the numbers are 
not equal

6 81 Wingwall 2 is not 35'
WW3 is 35' long.  The design of WW2 is controlled by WW3.  Therefore, 
the design of WW3 is actually shown here.

7
106, 190, 199, 
212, 227, 228, 

229, 230
verify Revised to 140 pcf per Vtrans standards.

8 181, 191, 201 Specify what this is for. (i.e. Abut 1, Abut 2, etc.)
Description now specifies (1) what abutment, and (2) what precast 
component in the shop drawings
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28' ArchCon
Review Comments and Corresponding Revisions

VT Route 73 Bridge 13
ER STP 0162(19) Rochester, VT 

Michie Project #4653
Shop Drawings - Note that any comment not listed here was corrected as requested

Comment #
Shop Dwg 

Detail/Sheet
VHB Comment Michie Response

1 1/S1 Verify with contract documents Revised.  Lane size is 14'

2 2/S1 These should match?
No.  The dimension in 1/S1 is along slope.  The dimension in 2/S1 is a 
plan dimension.

3 2/S1 & 3/S2 Does not match contract plans

The slope @ T.O. subfooting must be the same on both left abutment 
and right abutment in order for precast height to remain constant. We 
held inlet elevations and modified outlet elevation on east abutment.  
On west abutment (pedestal side): 1480.94 - 1475.26 = 5.68.  
Modify east abutment (slab side): 1486.19 - 5.68 = 1480.51.

4 2/S1 Not typically what we do
We assume the request here was for all voids to be filled with nonshrink 
grout.  Shops have been modifed accordingly.

5 2/S2 Is grade accurately drawn on both sides?....

Grade was not accurately drawn.  Shops have been modified to more 
accurately reflect the intent on the shop drawings.  That said, they are 
still drawn "approximately" and are not intended to replace the 
requirements of the contract documents.  Questions on actual 
channel/weir grading and construction should be directed to Schultz 
Construction.

6 7/S2 Show where this will be located in other views
The weephole location is detailed with each individual precast 
component

7
4/S3, 7/S3, 3/S4, 
7/S4, 7/S5, 1/S8

structures has been requiring a minimum of 2" clr for reinforcing

Per discussion on 5/13/14 with Scott Burbank @ VHB, 3" clear will be 
provided on footings, 2" clear will be provided on wings and curbs, and 
for the arch: 2" clear on outside face and 1 1/2" clr on inside face.  
Designs and shop details have be revised accordingly

8 4/S6 might want to check with structures about use of weepholes
Per discussion on 5/13/14 with Scott Burbank @ VHB, no weepholes will 
be allowed on the arch.  Weepholes will be used in the wingwalls only.

9 1/S4, 2/S4, 1/S8 why are these narrower than the others?....
The wingwall footings should not have any trough at all.  This has been 
removed from details 1/s4, 2/s4, and 3/s4.

10 S6 labeling wingwall elevations would be helpful
wingwall elevations @ bridge and @ tip are provided on details 2/s2 and 
3/s2.  Additional intermittent elevations have been added for clarity in 
details 2/s6, 4/s6, 6/s6, 2/s7, 4/s7, and 6/s7.

11 2/S8 will subfooting be 1:1?...etc
Details shown regarding subgrade preparation of wingwalls have been 
simplified to avoid conflicts with the requirements of the contract 
documents

12 S2 --
Footing layout and End elevations now identify abut 1 and abut 2 as 
shown in the contract plans

13 2/S6 -- bridge plaque is now shown on WW1A


